-]

Manual de utilizare
PbLKoBOACTBO 3a eKcnnoaraums u
MNopaapbxka
Hasznalati és karbantartasi kézikonyv
User manual

Pentru
BTA-MF360

BB SISTEM COSIRE, pg.4
mm YKA3AHUSA 3A UHCTAIMUPAHE, pg.7
= TELEPITESI UTASITASOK, pg. 9

SI£ GRASS CUTTER, pg.11

BTA - GC360

x ¥

. Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.
* Italia *

L] Star * Autostrada Bucuresti-Pitesti, km. 13/2, Loc. Chiajna, IF
w

" * Q. 004/021.433.03.27 info@italiastar.ro www.italiastar.ro
o






=
=T
2
w
o
=
(¥R ]
-
*
o
=
=T
=
[T
e
e
L
[
L 4
f—
=X
==
=
e
=
-
o
el
(%}
*

ZERTIFIKAT & CERTIFICATE ¢

Attestation of Conformity Produc Servie
No. MB3A 18 03 72518 026

Holder of Certificate: Changzhou Simade Power Equipment
Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Mo, 78 Yulong Road, Xuejia Town
213125 Changzhow, Jiangsu
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIG OF GHINA

Product: Agriculture and Gardening Equipment
Multipurpose garden tool

Model(s): MF3260+GC360, MF360L+GC360, MF360+ST360,
MF360L+ST360, MF360+SW360, MF360L+5W360,
MF360+DB360, MF360L+DB360

Parameters: Rated power 4. 0RWI3G00/ min
Displacement 186cm?

Tested according to:  En 12733 2001/41:2008
EN IS0 12100:2010
IS0 B43T:18B/AT- 1087

This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to Council Directive
2006/M42/EC relating to machinery. It canfirms that the listed eguipmeant (not Annex 1Y equipment)
complies with the principal protestion requirements of the directive. It refers only to the sample
submitted to TUV SUD Product Service GmbH for testing and cerification. See also notes
overleaf

Test report no.: 4540312038301

/

0 r..-’q]'t--e?ﬂ *| "

Date, 2018-03-18 [ Qifeng Gu )

After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the EC
declaration of conformity the required CE marking can be affived on the product,
Other relevant directives have o be cbserved.

Page 1af 1

o o L
TV 50D Product Service GmbH « Zertifizierstelle « Ridlarstrafle 65 - 0333 Miinchan - Garmany v



ACCESORII
OPTIONALE

Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.

! ltalia *,

S5 & 004/021433.05.27 XN infooitaliastarro @) Www.italiastar.ro




INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE
Motocositoare pentru iarba si gard viu BTA-GC360

1. consultatiimaginea de mai jos pentru a instala suportul si capacul. In partea dreapta aveti imaginea
produsului semifinit.

Capac

Surub : M6 X 25 Saiba

\( $24x$6,3%x2)
P4

""a
x N ﬁ
Z,
Saiba de cauciuc .
Suport
Piulita: M6
Saiba elastica: ¢ 6
Saiba plata: ¢ 6
Figural

2 . consultati imaginea de mai jos pentru a instala cele 2 suporturi si ansamblul de dinti, in dreapta este
imaginea produsului semifinit.

Piulita: M8
Saiba elastici: ¢ 8
Saiba: ¢ 8

Suport

Piulita: M8 X 20
Saiba elastica : ¢ 8
Saiba plata: ¢ 8

Bolt
saibd T~ _,
Piulita: M16

Dinti lama

a

Piulita: M10 <

Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.
& 004/021433.03.27 £ infoeitaliastarro  { Www.italiastar.ro

! ltalia *,
*, Star [




Figura 2
3, Consultati imaginea de mai jos pentru a instala capacul superior.
Surub: M6x25

Saibs /

N,
(624x063x2) ™ o4

canac

Saiba de cauciuc

Piulita: M6
Saiba elastica: ¢ 6
Saiba plata: ¢ 6

Figura 3

4, Consultati imaginea de mai jos pentru a instala manerul. Imaginea din dreapta reprezinta produsul finit.

Piulita: M8x25
Saiba elastici: ¢ 8
Saiba plata: ¢ 8

Maner

i \
Piulita: M8x20
Suport reglabil

Figura 4

Jos. ltalia Star Com Due S.R.L.
LS &, 004/021433.03.27 £ infoeitaliastarro () Www.italiastar.ro




Kocauku 3a TpeBa GC360
YKA3AHUA 3A UHCTAJTUPAHE

1 . Bwuxte M306pa)KeHI/IeTO no-gony, 3a Aa nHctanupare cTonKaTa u kanaka. BgsicHo umare I/I306pa)KeHI/IeTO
Ha NonyrotoBus NPOAYKT.

Kanak

BuHT: M6 % 25 wanba

\(:p24 x 96,3 x 2)

N / LN
4, | —
%y ‘ \
/V
N'ymeHa waiba
Mopapbxkka

laika: M6
NpyXWHHa Wwanba: @ 6
Mnocka wanba: ¢ 6
®durypa 1

2 . BUXTE I/I306pa)KeHI/IeTO no-gony, 3a Aga WHcTanuparte 2-Te CKOOW U 3bOHUS MOHTax, BOACHO €
I/I306pa)KeHVIeTO Ha NonyrotoBnA NPOAYKT.

laika: M8

wanba porosku : @ 8
wanba: ¢ 8 Moanpwxka
lanka: M8 x 20
MpyxuHHa wanba: @ 8 e

Mnocka wanba; ¢ 8

)\
R 5

wanba T~ .

Bont

Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.
& 004/021433.03.27 £ infoeitaliastarro  { Www.italiastar.ro

! ltalia *,
*, Star [




/

OcTpueTo 3L6Mn
Favka: M10
durypa 2
3, BwxTe MaoﬁpameHmeTo no-gony, 3a Aa nHctanuparte ropHua Kanak.
BuHT: M6 % 25

wanba /

\
(@24 x 963%2) > "’/

KAMNAK

F'ymeHa wanba

laika: M6
NpyXWHHa wanba: ¢ 6
Mnocka waiba: ¢ 6

®urypa 3
4, BuxTe n3obpaxeHneTo no-gony, 3a Aa uHctanupate gpbxkarta. M3obpaxeHneTo BASCHO npedcTaBnsiea
roToBMSA NPOAYKT.

laitka: M8 x 25
waiba porosku : ¢ 8

Opbxka Mnocka wanba: ¢ 8
\
N
X N
lanka: M8 i/\, #

lanka: M8 x 20
nogabpxa

perynupyema

durypa 4

Jos. ltalia Star Com Due S.R.L.
LS &, 004/021433.03.27 £ infoeitaliastarro () Www.italiastar.ro




GC360 Fii és él6 sovény nyirégépek
TELEPITESI UTASITASOK

1 . tekintse meg az alabbi abrat a tarté és a fedél telepitéséhez. A jobb oldalon a félkész termék abraja
lathaté.

Csavar: M6 X 25Tomitogyurd

\( b24x $6,3x2)
P

N

Gumi tomitégy(iri
Tdmasz
Anya: M6
Rugalmas alatét: ¢ 6
Lapos alatét: ¢ 6

1. abra

2 . tekintse meg az alabbi abrat a 2 tarté és a fogas szerelvény felszereléséhez, jobb oldalon lathaté a
félkész termék abraja.

Anya: M8
Rugalmas al4tét: ¢ 6
Alatét: ¢ 8

Tamasz

Anya: M8 X 20
Rugalmas alé4tét: ¢ 8 ‘:}

Lapos aldtét: <b\8‘
X £

-
Csavar,

Tomitogydird \‘
¢
1 :

Anya: M16

Kés fogai

Anya: M10
Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.
& 004/021433.03.27 £ infoeitaliastarro  { Www.italiastar.ro




2. abra
3, Tekintse meg az alabbi abrat a fels6 fedél felszereléséhez.

Csavar: M6x25

Toémitégyiiri borité

(624x563x2) N

Gumi tomitégy(iri

Anya: M6
Rugalmas alatét: ¢ 6
Lapos alatét: ¢ 6

3. dbra

4, Tekintse meg az alabbi abrat a fogdk felszereléséhez. A jobb oldali abra a kész terméket abrazolja.

Anya: M8 x 25
Rugalmas aldtét: ¢ 6

Fogé Lapos alatét: ¢ 8

; 3 Anya: M8 x 20
Allithaté tarto

4. abra

Jtalia *,

Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.
-5+ & 004/021433.03.27 X infoeitaliastarro ) Www.italiastar.ro




OPTIONAL
ACCESSORIES

Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.

! ltalia *,

S5 & 004/021433.05.27 XN infooitaliastarro @) Www.italiastar.ro




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
BTA-GC360 Grass and Hedge Cutter

1. refer to below picture to install the support and Cover, the right is the semi-finished product picture.

Cover

Screw: M6X25 Washer

\(¢24x $6.3x2)
P4

N

Rubber washer
Support
Nut: M6
Spring Washer: ¢ 6
Flat Washer: ¢ 6

Figure 1

2. refer to below picture to install the 2 supports and Blade teeth, the right is the semi-finished product picture.

Nut:M8
Spring washer: ¢ 8
Washer: ¢ 8

Support

Nut: M8X 20
Spring Washer: ¢ 8
Flat Washer: ©8

Bolt \
Washer ™~ _,

Nut:M16

Blade teeth \
a
Nut:110 L

Figure 2

Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.

Jtalia *,

-5+ & 004/021433.03.27 X infoeitaliastarro ) Www.italiastar.ro




3. Refer to below picture to install the top cover.

Screw: M6x25

Washer /

024x063x2) N 7
( X X 0

cover

Rubber washer

Nut: M6
Spring Washer: ¢6
Flat Washer: 6

Figure 3

4. Refer to below picture to install the handle, the right picture is the finished product.

Nut:  M8x25
Spring washer: ¢8
Flat washer: $8

Small handle \

e

. Nut:  M8x20
Adjustable

Figure 4

Jos. ltalia Star Com Due S.R.L.
LS &, 004/021433.03.27 £ infoeitaliastarro () Www.italiastar.ro




e+ Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.
*, Star }

.+ & 004/021433.0327 i info@italiastar.ro @ www.italiastar.ro




15



-

www.bisonte-romania.ro

: 4

4 *
* Italia *

Italia Star Com Due S.R.L.
| . * Autostrada Bucuresti-Pitesti, km. 13/2, Loc. Chiajna, IF
, Star

" * Q. 004/021.433.03.27 info@italiastar.ro www.italiastar.ro
o



	Manual de utilizare BTA-GC360_accesorii optionale RO_EN-1-6
	Blank Page
	Blank Page

	GC360 manual bg
	GC360 manual hu
	Manual de utilizare BTA-GC360_accesorii optionale RO_EN-7-12
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page




